SSANISNE TVIOIAA0

FIILSNr 40 INFIWIHVAHId SHLV.LS TELINN

NOILVOILSHANI 40 AVINNE TVHIAEL

NOILVOLLSHANI 40 NVAYNE TVHITEA
dIvd SEE4 ANV ZOV.LIS0d

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Located at:
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203

BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199

COLUMBIA, South Carolina 20201

DALLAS, Texas 75201

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902

LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101

LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017

LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137

MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401

MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 08510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220

SACRAMENTO, California 95814

ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917

SAVANNAH, Georgin 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

(1/12/68)

Building Telephone

502 U.S. Post Office & Ct. House 465-7551
4303 Federal Office Bldg. CHapel 7-1555
Room 204, Federal Building 272-6414

275 Peachtree St., N.E. JAckson 1-3900
408 U, 8. Post Office Bldg. Lexington 9-6700
Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg. 322-7711
John F. Kennedy Federal Rlchmond 2-5533
Office Building
400.U. 8. Court House Bldg. 856-7800
400 Thornton Building 792-2304
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bldg. 333-4126

Room 905, U. 8. Court House 431-1333
& Federal Office Building

415 U. 8. Post Office & 421-4310
Court House Building

3005 Federal Office Building 522-1400

1529 Hampton Street 252-1911

Room 200 - 1810 Commerce Riverside 1-1851
Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Bldg. 222-5981

913 Federal Building Woodward 5-2323
& U. 8. Court House

202 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 533-7451

206 Dillingham Building 50546

6015 Federal Building & Capitol 8-1414
U. 8. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street 632-6415

Room 800 - First Federal 948-5000
Savings Building

414 U. 8. Court House & 355-1401

Post Office Building
70T U. 8. Court House
Building

Baltimore 1-6100

617 Walnut Street, Southwest 524-2721
Room 2-011 Federal Office Bldg.  385-1281
215 U. 8. Post Office Bldg. FR 2-3157

134v West 6th Street Hubbard 3-3551
Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bldg. 583-3841

841 Federal Office Bldg. 525-7373
3801 Biscayne Boulevard 379-2421
735 U. 8. Post Office, Customs 276-4684
& Court House Building
392 Federal Building Federal 9-7861
520 Federal Building 438-36T4
U. 8. Post Office & Court 622-5613
House Building
510 The Trust Company Bldg. 787-1217
T01 Loyola Avenue 522-4671
201 East 69th Street Lehigh 5-7700
420 U. 5. Post Office & 625-1631

Court House Building

5104 N. Francis Street Vietor 2-7471

1010 Federal Office Bldg. 348-1210
500 Widener Building LOcust 3-5300
244 West Osborn Road Crestwood 9-5511
1300 Federal Oifice Bldg. 471-2000
423 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 224-4181
200 West Grace Street 644-2631
2020 J Street 441-1275

2704 Federal Building
8203 Federal Building

Chestnut 1-5357
Elgin 5-7521

433 Federal Building CA 5-6741

3211 Fifth Avenue 297-3361

450 Golden Gate Avenue, 552-2155
Box 36015

Pan Am Building T65-6000
255 Ponce de Leon Avenue

5401 Paulsen Street 354-9911

1015 Second Avenue Main 2-0460

421 South Sixth Street 522-9675

Room 610, Federal Office Bldg. 228-7661

506 Old Post Office Building 393-7100



IVIL RIGHTS - cONSPIRAED
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

1.0, 4182
4-20-68
JAMES EARL RAY
16 M 9 U 000 12
Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O'Ca_nner. James Walton, James Wa[.yo“n_.__Ju_hn Willard, “Jim® } M4w 0l

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

FIAAL /?m»ﬁ—

DESCRIPTION

AGE: 40, born March 10, 1928, Alton, Illinois

HEIGHT: 510" EYES: blue

WEIGHT: 163 to 174 pounds COMPLEXION: medium
BUILD: medium RACE: white

HAIR: hrown, possibly cut short NATIONALITY: American

OCCUPATIONS: baker, color matcher, laborer
SCARS AND MARKS: small scar on center of forehead and small scar on
palm of right hand
REMARKS: noticeably protruding left ear: reportedly is a lone wolf;
allegedly attended dance instruction school; has reportedly
completed course in bartending

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money
Orders, armed robbery, and operating motor vehicle without owner's
consent

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE
VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER ARMED AND EXTREMELY DAN-
GEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo Galt wifh conspiring 1o interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. 5.
Code, Section 241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18,
AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.
Washington, D. C. 20535

U. §. Code, Section 1073).
j Director
Identification Order 4182
HY-SG |- 2UE

IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL FBI OFFICE,
TELEPHONE NUMBERS
Federal 'au of Investigation
April 20, 1968
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Located at:

SSANISNE TVIDLII0
NOILVOLLSEANI 40 NVIING TVHIAdA

FADILSNC 0 INFWINMVAId STLVLS G LINA

CLEVELAND, Ohio 44109
COLUMBIA, South Carolina
DALLAS, Texas 75201

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii
HOUSTON, Texas 177002

ALBANY, New York 12207
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501

ATLANTA, Georgia 30303

BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carclina 28202
CHICAGO, Nlinois 60604

CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202

29201

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207

JACKSON, Mississippi

30201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202

KANSAS CITY, Missouri

64106

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902

LAS VEGAS, Nevada 80101

LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202

MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
Florida 33137

MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
36

MOBILE, Alabama

NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas
SAN DIEGO, California 92103
SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

NOILVOLLSTANI 40 NVINNY TVHITI
aIvd s334 ANV JOVISOd

15222

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917

SAVANNAH, Georgla 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C.

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

(1/12/68)

Building Tel ne

502 U.S. Post Office & Ct. House 465-7551
4308 Federal Office Bldg. CHapel 7-1555
Room 204, Federal Building 272-6414
275 Peachtree St., N.E. JAckson 1-3900
408 U. 8. Post Office Bldg. Lexington 9-6700
Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg. 322-7711
John F. Kennedy Federal Rlchmond 2-5533
Office Building
400 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 856-T800
400 Thornton Building 792-2304
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bldg. 333-4126
Room 905, U. 8. Court House 431-1333
& Federal Office Building

415 U. 8. Post Office & 421-4310
Court House Buil

3005 Federal Office Building 522- 1400

1529 Hampton Street 252-1911

Room 200 - 1810 Commerce Riverside 1-1851
Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Bldg. 222-5981

913 Federal Building Woodward 5-2323
& U. 8. Court House

202 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 533-T451

206 Dillingham Building 59546

6015 Federal Building & Capitol 8-1414
U. 8. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street 632-6415

Room 800 - First Federal 948-5000
Savings Building

414 U. 8. Court House & 355-1401

Post Office Building
707 U. 8. Court House
Building

Baltimore 1-6100

617 Walnut Street, Southwest 524-2721
Room 2-011 Federal Office Bldg.  386-1281
215 U. 8. Post Office Bldg. FR 2-3157
134u West 6th Street Hubbard 3-3551

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bldg. 583-3941

841 Federal Office Bldg. 525-7373
3801 Biscayne Boulevard 379-2421
735 U. 8. Post Office, Customs 276-4684
& Court House Building
392 Federal Building Federal 9-7861
520 Federal Building 438-3674
U. 8. Post Office & Court 622-5613
House Building
510 The Trust Company Bldg. 787-1217
701 Loyola Avenue 522-4671
201 East 69th Street Lehigh 5-7700
420 U. 8. Post Office & 625-1631
Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street Victor 2-7471
1010 Federal Office Bldg. 348-1210
500 Widener Building LOcust 3-5300
244 West Osborn Road Crestwood 8-5511
1300 Federal Office Bldg. 471-2000
423 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 224-4181
200 West Grace Street 644-2631
2020 J Street 441-1275
2704 Federal Building Chestnut 1-5357
3203 Federal Building Elgin 5-7521
433 Federal Building CA 5-6741
3211 Fifth Avenue 297-3361
450 Golden Gate Avenue, 552-2155
Box 36015
Pan Am Building T65-6000
255 Ponce de Leon Avenue
5401 Paulsen Street 354-9911
1015 Second Avenue Main 2-0460
421 South Sixth Street 522-9675
Room 610, Federal Office Bldg. 228-7661
506 Old Post Office Building 393-7100

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



IVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRA
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

S WANTED BY FBI
JAMES EARL RAY

16 M9 U 000 12
M 4w 0l

: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James_lﬂcBnda James 0'Conner, Jam_gs__l}fa!_iqn._lames Wal__gq_u_.__lnhn_ ] \_;_u_(_-l, ‘J:m'_

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

AL K@T

DESCRIPTION

AGE: 40, born March 10, 1928, Alton, Illinois

HEIGHT: 510" EYES: blue

WEIGHT: 163 to 174 pounds COMPLEXION: medium
BUILD: medium RACE: white

HAIR: hrown, possibly cut short NATIONALITY: American

OCCUPATIONS: baker, color matcher, |aborer
SCARS AND MARKS: small scar on center of forehead and small scar on
palm of right hand
REMARKS: noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf:
allegedly attended dance instruction school: has reportedly
completed course in bartending

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money
Orders, armed robbery, and operating motor vehicle without owner's
consent.

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE
VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER ARMED AND EXTREMELY DAN-
GEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. 5.
Code, Section 241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18,

U. S. Code, Section 1073).
IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL FBI OFFICE. Moo

TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK. Ao
Identification Order 4182 Federal au of Investigation
April 20, 1968 Washington, D. C. 20535

A A e X A

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SSEANISNE TVIOLIA0

HJILSAr 40 LINEFWLHVJIJ STLVLS QILINN

NOILVOLLSHANI 40 NVAYNL TVIIdId

NOLLVOLLSIANI 40 NVIHNE TVHITE
aIvd SE34 ANV IDVISOd

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

(1/12/68)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Located at:

ALBANY, New York 12207
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 58701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202
CHICAGO, Dlinois 60604

CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202

CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 89201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202

KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 172201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 85814
S8T. LOUIS, Missouri 63103

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206

SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

15222

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917

SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 908104
SPRINGFIELD, Dllinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

19107

Building Telephone

502 U. 8. Post Office & Ct. House 465-7551
4303 Federal Office Bldg. CHapel 7-1555
Room 204, Federal Building 272-6414
275 Peachtree St., N.E. JAckson 1-3900
408 U.8. Post Office Bldg. Lexington 9-6700
Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg. 322-7711
John F. Kennedy Federal RIchmond 2-5533
Office Building

400 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 856-7800

400 Thornton Building 702-2304

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bldg. 333-4126

Room 905, U. 8. Court House 431-1333
& Federal Office Building

415 U. 8. Post Office & 421-4310
Court House Building

3005 Federal Office Building 522-1400

1529 Hampton Street 252-1911

Room 200 - 1810 Commerce Riverside 1-1851
Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Bldg. 222-5081

918 Federal Building Woodward 5-2323
& U. 8. Court House

202 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 533-7451

206 Dillingham Building 59546

6015 Federal Building & Capitol 8-1414
U. 8. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street 632-6415

Room 800 - First Federal 948-5000
Savings Building

414 U. 8. Court House & 856-1401

Post Office Building
707 U. 8. Court House
Building

Baltimore 1-6100

617 Walnut Street, Southwest 524-2721
Room 2-011 Federal Office Bldg.  385-1281
215 U. 8. Post Office Bldg. FR 2-3157
134v West 6th Street Hubbard 3-8551

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bldg. 583-3941

841 Federal Office Bldg. 525-7373

3801 Biscayne Boulevard 379-2421

735 U. 8. Post Office, Customs 276-4684
& Court House Building

392 Federal Building Federal 9-7861

520 Federal Building 438-3674

U. 8. Post Office & Court 622-5613
House Building

510 The Trust Company Bldg. 787-1217

701 Loyola Avenue 522-4671

201 East 69th Street Lehigh 5-7700

420 U. 8. Post Office & 625-1631
Court House Building

5104 N. Francis Street Victor 2-T471

1010 Federal Office Bldg. 348-1210

LOcust 3-5300
Crestwood 9-5511

500 Widener Building
244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Bldg. 471-2000
423 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 224-4181
200 West Grace Street 644-2631
2020 J Street 441-1275
2704 Federal Building Chestnut 1-5357
3203 Federal Building Elgin 5-7521
433 Federal Building CA 5-6741
3211 Fifth Avenue 207-3361
450 Golden Gate Avenue, 552-2155
Box 36015
Pan Am Building 765-6000
255 Ponce de Leon Avenue
5401 Paulsen Street 354-9911
1015 Second Avenue Main 2-0460
421 South Sixth Street 522-9675
Room 610, Federal Office Bldg. 228-7661
506 Old Post Office Building 393-7100

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



IVIL RIGHTS - consPIRAED
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

ANTED BY FBI
JAMES EARL RAY

16 M9 U 000 12
. Herran, Harvey Lowmyer, James Mc_Bride, James 0'Conner, James Walton, James Walyun._ J_cr_m_i_\'_i_ll_gn_j, Jm _ M4 W I0I

. 0. 4182
-20-68

s

AIV_IASE_S‘ Eric Starvo Galt,

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

DESCRIPTION

AGE: 40, born March 10, 1928, Alton, lllinois

HEIGHT: 5°10" EYES: blue

WEIGHT: 163 to 174 pounds COMPLEXION: medium
BUILD: medium RACE: white

HAIR: hrown, possibly cut short NATIONALITY: American

OCCUPATIONS: baker, color matcher, |abarer
SCARS AND MARKS: small scar on center of forehead and small scar on
palm of right hand
REMARKS: noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf:
allegedly attended dance instruction school; has reportedly
completed course in bartending

CRIMINAL RECORD _

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money
Orders, armed robbery, and operating motor vehicle without owner's
consent.

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE
VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER ARMED AND EXTREMELY DAN-
GEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S.
Code, Section 241). A Federal warranl was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18,

U. §. Code, Section 1073).
IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL FBI OFFICE. F M e
TELEPHONE Director

Identification Order 4182 Federal au of Investigation

NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.
April 20, 1968 Washington, D. C. 20535

AR Y Vi 277 =

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Located at:

SSANISNE TVIOLII0
FAILLSNC S0 LNAWINVAIA SALVLS dALINA

CHICAGO, Dlinois

NOLLVOLLSIANI A0 NVAUNE TVHAAEA

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

ALBANY, New York 12207
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 09501

ATLANTA, Georgia 30303

BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 58701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

60604

CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202

CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199

COLUMBIA, South Carolina

29201

DALLAS, Texas 175201

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901

HONOLULU, Hawaii

96813

HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207

JACKSON, Mississippi

39201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202

KANSAS CITY, Missouri

84108

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37802
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 86101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWAREK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 08510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021

(1/12/68)

Bulldy Telephone

502 U.S. Post Office & Ct. House 465-7551
4303 Federal Office Bldg. CHapel 7-1555
Room 204, Federal Building 272-6414
275 Peachtree 8t., N.E. JAckson 1-3900

408 U.8. Post Office Bldg. Lexington 9-6700

Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg. 322-7711

John F. Kennedy Federal RIchmond 2-5533
Office Building

400 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 856-7800

400 Thornton Building 792-2304

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bldg. 333-4126

Room 905, U. §. Court House 431-1333
& Federal Office Building

415 U. 8. Post Office & 421-4310
Court House Building

3005 Federal Office Building 522-1400

1529 Hampton Street 252-1911

Room 200 - 1810 Commerce Riverside 1-1851
Street
Room 18218, Federal Office Bldg. 222-5081
913 Federal Building Woodward 5-2323
& U. 8. Court House
202 U. 8. Court House Bldg.
206 Dillingham Building
6015 Federal Building &
U. 8. Court House

533-7451
50546
Capitol 8-1414

1221 North Pennsylvania Street 632-6415

Room 800 - First Federal 948- 5000
Savings Building

414 U. 8. Court House & 355-1401

Post Office Building
707 U. 8. Court House
Building

Baltimore 1-6100

617 Walnut Street, Southwest 524-2721
Room 2-011 Federal Office Bldg.  385-1281
215 U. 8. Post Office Bldg. FR 2-3157

134y West 6th Street Hubbard 3-3551
Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bldg. 583-3941

NOLLVOLLSZANI 10 NVIHNY TVHITEL
dIvd 334 ANV JDV.LS0d

NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

841 Federal Office Bldg. 525-7373

3801 Biscayne Boulevard 379-2421

T35 U. 8. Post Office, Customs 276-4684
& Court House Building

392 Federal Building Federal 9-7861

520 Federal Building 438-3674

U. 8. Post Office & Court 622-5613
House Building

510 The Trust Company Bldg. 787-1217

701 Loyola Avenue 522-4671

201 East 69th Street Lehigh 5-7700

420 U. 8. Post Office & 625-1631
Court House Building

5104 N. Francis Street Victor 2-T471

1010 Federal Office Bldg. 348-1210

LOcust 3-5300

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107 500 Widener Building

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206

SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917

SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 08104
SPRINGFIELD, IDlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C.

63103 2704 Federal Building

20535

244 West Osborn Road Crestwood 9-5511
1300 Federal Office Bldg. 471-2000
423 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 224-4181
200 West Grace Street 644-2631
2020 J Street 441-1275

Chestnut 1-5357

3203 Federal Building Elgin 5-7521
438 Federal Building CA 5-6741
3211 Fifth Avenue 297-3361
450 Golden Gate Avenue, 552-2155
Box 36015
Pan Am Building 765-6000
255 Ponce de Leon Avenue
5401 Paulsen Street 854-9911
1015 Second Avenue Main 2-0460
421 South Sixth Street 522-9675
Room 610, Federal Office Bldg. 228-7661
506 Old Post Office Building 393-7100

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1. 0. 4182
4-20-68

IVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRA
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

Photographs taken 1960

A
)
Y

Code, Section 241). A Federal warrant was also issued on Jul

U. S. Code, Section 1073).

IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL FBI OFFICE.
TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

Identification Order 4182
April 20, 1968

7]

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo Galt with conspiring to interfere with
y 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with Interstate Flight to

-_

L I

S

JAMES EARL RAY

: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James 0'Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim"

Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

FBI No. 405,942 G
16 M 3 U 000

AL Kﬁ“’ﬂ'

DESCRIPTION

AGE: 40, born March 10, 1928, Alton, lllinois

HEIGHT: 5'10" EYES: blue

WEIGHT: 163 to 174 pounds COMPLEXION: medium
BUILD: medium RACE: white

HAIR: hrown, possibly cut short NATIONALITY: American
OCCUPATIONS: baker, color matcher, laborer
SCARS AND MARKS: small scar on center of forehead and small scar on
palm of right hand
REMARKS: noticeably protruding left ear: reportedly is a lone wolf:
allegedly attended dance instruction school; has reportedly
completed course in bartending

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money
Orders, armed robbery, and operating motor vehicle without owner's
consent

AUTION
RAY 1S SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE

VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER ARMED AND EXTREMELY DAN-
GEROUS.

a Conslitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S.

; Directar

Federal au of Investigation
Washington, D. C. 20535

4/&/’_ - /)~ (L‘/d’f-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

16 | A2
Mawio

Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18,




NOLLYOILSTANI 40 AVIHNG

ADILSAL 40 LN WINVARA STLVI

m’nt:ﬂin AGENT IN CHARGE
'BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (1/12/68)
smm DEPARTMENT OF msrlcx
_Building _Telephone

BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202
CHICAGO, Illinois 60604

CINCINNATL Ohio 45202

CLEVELAND, Ohio 44190
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 398201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106

LITTLE K,

LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107
13

PHOENIX, Arizona B850
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222
Oregon 97205

RICHMOND, .‘ "W‘ ’.3_12.0“ i

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

502 U. 8. Post Office & Ct. House 465-7551

4303 Federal Office Bldg. CHapel 7-1555
Room 204, Federal 272-6414
275 Peachtree St., N, E. JAckson 1-3900

408 U. 8. Post Office Bldg. Lexington 9-6700
Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg. 322-1711
John F. Kennedy Federal RIchmond 2-5533

Office Building
400 U. 8. Court House Bldg. 856-7800
400 Thornton Building 792-2304
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bldg. 333-4126
431-1333

415 U. 8. Post Office & 421-4310
Court House

3005 Federal Office Building 522-1400

1529 Hampton Street 252-1911

Room 200 - 1810 Commerce Riverside 1-1851
Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Bldg. 222-5981

913 Federal Building Woodward 5-2323

& U. 8. Court House

202 U, 8. Court House Bldg. 533-7451

206 Dillingham Building 59546

6015 Federal Building & Capitol 8-1414
U. 8. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street 632-6415

Room 800 - First Federal 948-5000
Savings Building

414 U. 8. Court House & 355-1401
Post Office Building

707 U. 8. Court House Baltimore 1-6100
Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest 524-2721

Room 2-011 Federal Office Bldg,  385-1281

215 U. 8. Post Office Bldg. FR 2-3157

134u West 6th Street Hubbard 3-3551
Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bldg. 583-3841

841 Federal Office Bldg. 525-7373
3801 Biscayne Boulevard 379-2421
735U, 8. Post Office, Customs 276-4684
& Court House Building
392 Federal Building Federal 9-7861
520 Federal 438-3674
U. 8. Post Office & Court 622-5613
House Building
510 The Trust Company Bldg. 787-1217
701 Loyola Avenue 522-4671
201 East 69th Street Lehigh 5-7700
420 U. 8. Post Office & 625-1631

Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street
1010 Federal Office Bldg.
500 Widener Building
244 West Osborn Road
1300 Federal Office Bldg.
423 U. 8. Court House ‘Bldg.

Victor 2-T471
348-1210

LOcust 3-5300
Crestwood 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181




BUSCADO rore FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY NO deFBI405942Gb"

o

J'\

505 B

Fotograflas tomada en 1960 Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)
Tambien conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos)

Estatura: 5’10” (175 cm.) Ojos: Azules
Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 kg.) Tez: Mediana
Complexion: Mediana Raza: Blanca
Cabello: Castalio, posiblemente corto Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: Pequefia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefia cicatriz en la palma
de la mano derecha.

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“barman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscopica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

@ ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v 4w 101

Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del dueho.

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.

SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitido el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de conspiracion para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidon 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).

.SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS

OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.
DIRECTO

FEDERAL REAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Ilinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Ilinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. 8. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building

506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or teleg‘h the Special Agent in Charge at the ave address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
217
813
202

465-7551
CH T-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



BUSCADO roru FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY . wrnusonc

'3

Fotografias tomada en 1960 Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambien conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos)

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) Ojos: Azules
Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 kg.) Tez: Mediana
Complexion: Mediana Raza: Blanca
Cabello: Castaiio, posiblemente corto Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero

Cicatrices y Ofras Sefias: Pequetia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefla cicatriz en la palma
de la mano derecha.

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“barman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscdpica: 16 M 9 U 00O 12

& ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v « w 101

Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefo.

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.

SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitido el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de conspiracion para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidon 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).

.SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS

OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.
DIRECTO

FEDERAL REAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CTLY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Streef, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or teleggaph the Special Agent in Charge at the ave address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
2117
813
202

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-T7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-1861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-T7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO 3

’AMES EARI- RA I NO de FBI 405,942 G T,

=50

Fotografias tomada en 1960 Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

También conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos)

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) Ojos: Azules
Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 kg.) Tez: Mediana
Complexion: Mediana Raza: Blanca
Cabello: Castafio, posiblemente corto Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: PequeTia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefia cicatriz en la palma
de la mano derecha.

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“barman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscopica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

® ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v 4w 1o

Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefo.

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.

SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitio el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de conspiracion para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).

SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURD
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS

OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.
DIRECTO

FEDERAL REAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah - 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Mlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. 8. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or teleggaph the Special Agent in Charge at the 3% address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
211
813
202

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-"1661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



SCADO rore FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION <
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

‘AMES EARL RAY N2 deFBI405942G

Fotografias tomada en 1960 Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambien conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados per documentos)

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) 0jos: Azules
Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 kg.) Tez: Mediana
Complexion: Mediana Raza: Blanca
Cabello: Castafio, posiblemente corto Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: Pequeiia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefia cicatriz en la palma
de la mano derecha.

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“barman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscopica: 16 M 9 U OO0 12

& ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v ¢ v 101

Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefo.

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.

SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitid el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de conspiracion para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidon 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).

.SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS

OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.
DIRECTO

FEDERAL REAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



EmY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Ilinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

BUILDING
502 U, S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. 8. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Oifice Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or teleg‘h the Special Agent in Charge at the ave address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
217
813
202

465-7551
CH T-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-T7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-T373
379-2421
216-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



BUSCADO rore FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION | I
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO RS
’AMES EARL RAY N° de FBI 405, 425} K

| R
;I :;3:\

F‘otograflas tomada en 1960 Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)
Tamhien conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos)

Estatura: 5’10” (175 cm.) Ojos: Azules
Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 kg.) Tez: Mediana
Complexion: Mediana Raza: Blanca
Cabello: Castafio, posiblemente corto Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: PequeTa cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefia cicatriz en la palma
de la mano derecha.

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“barman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscopica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

® ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v 4w 101

Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del dueho.

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.

SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitido el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de conspiracion para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).

.SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS

OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.
DIRECTO

FEDERAL REAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY

ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska

99501

ATLANTA, Georgia 30303

BALTIMORE, Maryland

21202

BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York

14202

BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 606

04

CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199

COLUMBIA, South Caro
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80

lina 29201

202

DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana
JACKSON, Mississippi

46207
39201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202

KANSAS CITY, Missour

i 64106

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902

LAS VEGAS, Nevada 8

9101

LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017

LOUISVILLE, Kentucky
MEMPHIS, Tennessee

MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsi

40202
38103

n 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602

NEWARK, New Jersey

07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York

10021

NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111

SAN ANTONIO, Texas
SAN DIEGO, California

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico

78206
92103

00917

SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405

SEATTLE, Washington
SPRINGFIELD, Ilinois

98104
62701

TAMPA, Florida 33602

WASHINGTON, D. C.

20535

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. 8. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. 8. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. 8. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. 8. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or telewh the Special Agent in Charge at the 3\(&3 address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
217
813
202

465-T551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-T711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-21721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-T7700
625-1631
VI 2-17471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



WANTED eei

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

JAMES EARL RAY

D
L
FBI No. 405,942 G (X
]
9

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

DESCRIPTION
Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Quincy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 510" Eyes: Blue
Weight: 163 to 174 pounds Complexion: Medium
Build: Medium Race: White
Hair: Brown, possibly cut short N ationality: American

Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer
Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand
Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

@ M 4 W 10I
CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent.

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).

.F YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR

LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

DIRECTO

FEDERAL REAU OF INVESTIGATION
INITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Q'Y
ALBANY, New York 1

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska

2207
99501

ATLANTA, Georgia 30303

BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York

14202

BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199

COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201

DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207

JACKSON, Mississippi

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202

39201

KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101

LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017

LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202

MEMPHIS, Tennessee
MIAMI, Florida 33137

MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401

38103

MOBILE, Alabama 36602

NEWARK, New Jersey

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York
NORFOLK, Virginia 2

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

07101

10021
3510

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205

RICHMOND, Virginia

SACRAMENTO, California 95814

ST. LOUIS, Missouri

23220

63103

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111

SAN ANTONIO, Texas
SAN DIEGO, California

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

78206
92103

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405

SEATTLE, Washington
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois

98104
62701

TAMPA, Florida 33602

WASHINGTON, D. C.

20535

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or teiegr.the Special Agent in Charge at the at. address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
217
813
202

465-7551

CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-71711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-T7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-T7373
379-2421
2'16-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-T7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



WANTED ki

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY it
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

JAMES EARL RAY

FBI No. 405,942 G

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

DESCRIPTION
Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Quincy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 5’ 10” Eyes: Blue
Weight: 163 to 174 pounds Complexion: Medium
Build: Medium Race: White
Hair: Brown, possibly cut short N ationality: American

Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer
Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand
Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

. M 4 WIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent.

CAUTION
RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).
.F YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

DIRECTO

FEDERAL REAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY

ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska

99501

ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203

BOSTON, Massachusetts

BUFFALO, New York

14202

BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, 1linois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207

JACKSON, Mississippi

39201

02203

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202

KANSAS CITY, Missouri

64106

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202

MEMPHIS, Tennessee
MIAMI, Florida 33137

38103

MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602

NEWARK, New Jersey

07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York

10021

NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 173118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205

RICHMOND, Virginia

23220

15222

SACRAMENTO, California 95814

ST. LOUIS, Missouri

63103

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111

SAN ANTONIO, Texas

78206

SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405

SEATTLE, Washington

SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701

98104

TAMPA, Florida 33602

WASHINGTON, D. C.

Telephone or telegr. the Special Agent in Charge at the al

20535

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. 8. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building

506 Old Post Office Building

address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
217
813
202

465-7551
CH T7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



BY THE

WANTED esi

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

JAMES EARL RAY

FBI No. 405,942 G

4

)\‘a

2\ I
Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

DESCRIPTION
Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Quincy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: ol | Eyes: Blue
Weight: 163 to 174 pounds Complexion: Medium
Build: Medium Race: White
Hair: Brown, possibly cut short N ationality: American

Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer
Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand
Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

M 4 WIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent.

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).

.F YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR

LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

DIRECTO

FEDERAL REAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




CITY
ALBANY, New York 1

2207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska

99501

ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203

BOSTON, Massachusetts

BUFFALO, New York

02203
14202

BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202
CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATIL, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 7990
HONOLULU, Hawaii 9

1
6813

HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207

JACKSON, Mississippi

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202

39201

KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106

KNOXVILLE, Tennesse

e 37902

LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101

LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201

LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202

MEMPHIS, Tennessee
MIAMI, Florida 33137

MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

38103

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602

NEWARK, New Jersey

07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York

10021

NORFOLK, Virginia 23510
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205

RICHMOND, Virginia

23220

19107

SACRAMENTO, California 95814

ST. LOUIS, Missouri

63103

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111

SAN ANTONIO, Texas
SAN DIEGO, California

78206
92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405

SEATTLE, Washington
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois

08104
62701

TAMPA, Florida 33602

WASHINGTON, D. C.

20535

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. 8. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. 8. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or teleg. the Special Agent in Charge at the ‘e address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

T13
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
T03
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
217
813
202

465-7551

CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
822-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
583-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632- 6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297- 3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



WANTED ki

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY A

. JAMES EARL RAY  sowssec U

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

DESCRIPTION
Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Quincy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 5’ 10” Eyes: Blue
Weight: 163 to 174 pounds Complexion: Medium
Build: Medium Race: White
Hair: Brown, possibly cut short N ationality: American

Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer
Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand
Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

- M 4 W IOI
CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent.

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).

.IF YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

DIRECTO

FEDERALWRUYREAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 449-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALQO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 177002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPQLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, @linois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. 8. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U, S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. 8. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or teleg’ the Special Agent in Charge at the ‘e address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
217
813
202

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-1711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-T7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
5b2-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



WANTED fsi

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY , _,
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY M2 95

JAMES EARL RAY

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W, C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James Mc]%_ride, James O’Ceonner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jims”

DESCRIPTION
Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Quincy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 5’ 10” Eyes: Blue
Weight: 163 to 174 pounds Complexion: Medium
Build: Medium Race: White
Hair: Brown, possibly cut short Nationality: American

Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer
Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand
Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

M 4 WIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent.

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).

.IF YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR

LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

DIRECTO

FEDERALWUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, New York 1

2207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska

99501

ATLANTA, Georgia 30303

BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York

14202

BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Ilinois

60604

CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 7990

1

HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207

JACKSON, Mississippi

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202

39201

KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106

KNOXVILLE, Tennesse

e 37902

LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017

LOUISVILLE, Kentucky
MEMPHIS, Tennessee
MIAMI, Florida 33137

MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

40202
38103

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602

NEWARK, New Jersey

07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York
NORFOLK, Virginia 2

10021
3510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 173118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205

RICHMOND, Virginia

23220

19107

SACRAMENTO, California 95814

ST. LOUIS, Missouri

63103

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111

SAN ANTONIO, Texas
SAN DIEGO, California

78206
92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405

SEATTLE, Washington
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois

98104
62701

TAMPA, Florida 33602

WASHINGTON, D. C.

20535

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

918
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Oiffice Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or teleg’ the Special Agent in Charge at the 'e address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512
714
415

912
206
217
813
202

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-T7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
2716-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
L.O 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-17661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

‘

7

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P- DATE: 4/23/68
SA CLAUDE H. GRACE

"MURKIN"
CR

Re ASAC telephone call to Carbondale RA 4/19/68
and memorandum of SA RAY HOMESBY, Kansas City Division,
dated 4/19/68

The following agencies at Harrisburg, Illinois,
were checked with negative results concerning possible
location of MONAN LEE CRAWFORD and DARLENE CRAWFORD, sis-
ter and niece, respectively, of WALTER TERRY RIFE (asso—
ciate of subject JAMES EARL RAY) .

Postmaster - BILL MELTON, Harrisburg, Illinois.
Sheriff - CLIFTON JONES, Saline County Sheriff's
Office.

PD - Officer PAT ATKINSON, Harrisburg, 1111n01s

ROY LANE - Former Trooper, ISP,

RAY JOHNSON - Operator, Little Ray's Bar-B-Cue,

Route #45

VERNA STINSON —\Saline County Credit Bureau.

Noted all above persons remembered the CRAWFORDs,
but all advised CRAWFORDs moved away during 1955 or 1956,

and they have no knowledge of forwarding address or present

‘ location.

(D - springtield (44-561)
CHG/jac

(2) , o —
i| BEARCHED. INDEXED. oy
z ; ‘, smwﬁ

Hﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ;j

i _FBI-SPRINGFIELD | | |

APRZ 4

[lorteZs

=5t ) —25]

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



¢ e

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P- 4/23/68
SA CLAUDE H. GRACE

"MURKI N"
CR .

: Re ASAC telephone call to Carbondale RA 4/19/68
and memorandum of SA RAY HOMESBY, Kansas City Division,
datgd 4/19/68.

The following agencies at Harrisburg, Illinois,-

.A'were checked with negative results concerning possible

location of MONAN LEE CRAWFORD and DARLENE CRAWFORD, sis-
ter and niece, respectively, of WALTER TERRY RIFE (asso-
ciate of subject JAMES EARL RAY),

Postnaster - BILL MELTON, Harrisburg, Illinois.
Sheriff - CLIFTON JONES, Saline County Sheriff's
Office. <

- Officer PAT ATKINSON Harrisburg, Illinois.
ROY LANE - Former Trooper, ISP.
RAY JOHNSON - Operator, Little Ray s Bar-B-Cue,

‘Route #45

VERNA STINSON - Saline County Credit Bureau.

Noted all above persons remembered the CRAWFORDs,
but all advised CRAWFORDs moved away during 1955 or 1956,
and they have no knowledge of forwarding address or present
1ocation.

Springfield (44 561)

?H?/Jac ' ’
2 » ) INDEXED
5 | . e e aa
‘ APR 2 3 1963
. . FBl. SPRINGFIELD
lfé%{

Yt =56 /— 25

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . '

i
|
|
|
|
1
FBI |
Date: 4-23-38
|
Transmit the following in DA TUTEYT |
T (Type in plaintext or code) |
TELETYPE URGENT ;
Via )
~ (Priority) i
________________________________________________ L
TO DIRECTOR, FBI -
SLC, ALBANY
FRCM SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) _—

MURKIN, CR, (00: MEMPHIS)
RE ALBANY TELETYPE APRIL TWENTY TWO, LAST AND CPRINGEFI
TELEPHONE CALL TO ALBANY, SAME DATE.

PRETINY

RE: EARL RAY

[ o

A‘ﬁ %ILL KAUFMAN, ILLINCIS STATE BOARD OF PROBATION AND PARCQLE,

"ADVISED OF THE FQLLOVING RE CAPTIQ INDIVIDUAL 3UBFECT'S

~ UNCLE: ELRL RAY, AKA EARL EVERETT RAY, JANES RYAN, JAMES

“~

e

MC Cat THY Jz ES PATQICK NCY, JOE E, WHITE, MALE, DOB

MA FIVE, NINETEEN FOUR, POB, QUINCY, ILLINOIS, AND A5 OF
NINETEEN FORTY NINE, FIVE FEET NINE AND ONE QUARTER INCHES IN
PEIGHT, ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH EIGHT POUNDS, DARK GRAY HAIR, LIGHT
BLUE EYES, VIFE - AUDREY, DIVORCED NINETEEN FIFTY, LAST KNCVWHN
ADDRESS FOQURTEEN THIRTY NINE CHERRY STREET, QUINCY, ILLINCIG,
CRIMiNAL RECORD DATING BACK TO NINETEEN SIXTEEN, MENARD ILL.
STATE PRISON NUMBERS BIX FIVE EIGHT EIGHT AND TVO ONE ZERO TVO
FIVE, INCARCERATED AT MENARD NINETEEN TVWENTY FIVE TO THIRTY THREE
(A3BAULT TO KILL), AND NINETEEN FORTY EIGHT TO FIRTY FIVE( A3EAULT

[\EflyAYHEM _ THREW ACID IN VWIFE'S FACE), NO FBI NUMBER AVAILABLE!|

) i

1 - Chicago (AM) 1 - Kansas City (AN})V 1 - Memphis i) S
?— Springfield (44- Ubl)sEAREHW' JQ\V&@/
Apprcved: ?EF:;EAL%;E?? ______ //’/V / /Jd/z, Per 7
Spetial rge TR I A 74 9?7/?5/(/,(, C'L(_/”S—é/‘—é‘gz

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



N -

~

| - |“’)-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . ’
)

FBI

Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

|

|

|

|

|

|

[

|

[

|

|

Transmit the following in j'
|

|

]

(Priority) |

DAGE TVIC

31 44-561

Bureau IS REQUESTED TO FURNISHAIDENTIFICATION RECORD FOR
EARL RAY FOR POSSIBLE LEAD INFORMATION,

AIRMAIL COPY SENT CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY AND MEMPHIS.

SPRINGFIELD COPY ONLY:

Above information furnished to Clerk RONALD PALMER, Albany
Division, and SA BOB RAY, Syracuse RA, telephonically, on

4-22-68 by SA WILLIAM ROBERTS, III.

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F31"WASH DC

FBI SPRNGFLD
1124AM URGENT 4-23~-68 DMJ
TO DIRECTOR AND ALBANY

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561)
MURKIN, CR», (00: MEMPHIS)

RE ALBANY TELETYPE APRIL TWENTY TWO, LAST AND SPRINGFIELD
TELEPHONE CALL TO ALBANY:‘SAME DATE.

Rﬁ: EARL RAY

BILL KAUFMAN, ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OFQPROBATIdN AND PAROLE.,
ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING RE CAPTIONED INDIVIDUAL SUBJECT'S
UNCLﬁ: EARL RAY, AKA EARL EVERETT RAY, JAMES RYAN, JAMES
EC CARTHY, JAMES PATRICK CLANCY», JOE ROE, WHITE, MALE, DOB
MAY FIVE: NINETEEN FOUR» POB:'QUINCY: ILLINOIS, AND AS OF
NINETEEN FORTY NINE FIVE FEET NINE AND .ONE QUARTERINCHES IN
HEIGHT», ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH EIGHT. POUNDS, DARK GRAY HAIR, LIGHT
BLUE EYES, WIF - AUDREY, DIVORC?D NINETEEN FIFTY, LAST KNOWN
ADDRESS FOURTEEN THIRTY NINE CHERRY STREET, QUINCY, ILLINOIS,
CRIMINAL RECORD DATING BACK TO NINETEEN SIXTEEN, MENARD, ILL.
STATE PRISON NUMBERS SIX FIVE EIGHT EIGHT AND TWO ONE ZERO TWO
FIVE. INCARCERATED AT MENARD NINETEEN TWENTY FIVE TO THIRTY THREE
(ASSAULT TO KILL)Y>», AND NINETEEN FORTY EIGHT TO FIFTY FIVE (ASSAULT.
TO MAYHEM - THREW ACID IN WIFE®*S FACE)>, NO FBI NUMBER AVAILABLE.

SEARCHED... __ /32 oo
END PAGE ONE SERIALIZED.fLE ..o

INDEXED [,//:
FILED é'

L/wagé/ ~28a—

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



¢ @
‘QAEEwTwo

SI 44-561 \
BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO FURNISH IDENTIFICATION RECORD FOR

EARL RAY FOR POSSIBLE LEAD INFORMATION.
AIRMAIL COPY SENT CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY AND‘MEMPHIS.
END .
WPK
FBI WASH DC
PxB

F3x M

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LIS o

)
y ) ‘ ; ‘
4 .
\

SPRNGFLD

FBI SAN FRAN - . e
446 PM URGENT 4-23-468 TREB .

T0 DIRECTOR (44-%8861),'ATLANTA,‘BIRMiNCHAM, CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY, .
| . MEMPHIS (44-1987, ST- Loiuss Lds ANGELES » Las VEGAs, AND SPRINGFIELD

FROM SAN FRANCISCO (173 65) 2P

MURKIN A: - A
,
RE HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYFR: SAN JOSF: CALIFORNIA..
LOHMEYER ' RE INTERV IEWED AT SAN JOSE BY BUREAU, AGFNT: TODAY. HE
IS UNABLE TO RECOGNIZE ANY PHOTOPRAPH OF JAMES EARL RAy. HOWEVER, NAME
_EARL RAY Is FAMILIAR.TO LOHNFYER HF IDENTIFIED ONE NINE FIVE FIVE
OHOTOGRAPH OF WALTER TERRY RIFE AS INDIVIDUAL HE KNEW IN QUINCY.
ILLINOIS, PRIOR TO ONE NINE FIVE FIVE. ALSO ADVISED HE KNEY JOHN RAY AD
HIS BROTHER, JERRY RAYs# THESE PEOPLF aLso 1ISED’ NAME RYAN. LOHNEYER
SERVEP TIME AT MENARD, ILLINOIS,'WITH JOHN RAY AND LONNIE RIFE., éROTHEg
OF WALTER. - L - : I
| PURING PERIOD ONE NINE FIVE FIVE To ONE NINE FIVE EIGHT THE
' FAY (RYAN) FAMILY CONSISTING oF, MOTHAR AND.SISTAR KB JOHN RAY
MOVED FROM QUINCY PO ST. LOUIS,’ MISSOURI. SURING THIS PERIOD ONE .
oF RAY FAMILY, POSSIBLY JERRY OR EARL RAY. WAS ARRESTED N MISSOURT
FOR CRIME INVOLVING POSPAL MONEY ORDERS ACCORDING 10 LOHMFYFP- S
LOHMEYER WORKED IN. PRISON KITCHEN yITH JOHN RAY WHEN RAY WAS EIGHTEEN

\

END PAGE ONE ' —
' ! SEARCHED... WDBED

‘& g&? ' ] SERIALIZED 72 7 uHL4£ZéZ | '

%"" [:/ o APR 2 31968 /
/ . o FB —SPRINGEJEL

“ _ - _ ‘—-—u—....____. L / }

\-

S S5 - 25;. L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




¢
I

OTHER OFFICES ADVISED

':a

PAGE TWO

4 &PSETEEN YEARS OF AGE. STATES RAY HAD STRONG PQEJQDICE AGAINST
NEGRITS BUT EXPATNED THIS WAS GENERAL FEELING AMONG WHITE INMATES*
LOHMFYER CONSIDARS JOHN RAY OF TEMPERMENT TO COMMIT MURKIN ByT
PROBABLY WOULD BE INVOLVED AS HIRED ASSASsI&i THIS OPINION WAS NOT
SOLICTITED BUT WAS INTRODUCES IN INTERVIEW BY LOHMEYER WHO HAS CLOSFLY
FOLLOWED THIS CASE THROUGH NEWS MEDIA.

ALL OFFICES COMSIDER RAY BROTHERS AND RIFE BROTHERS A§ POSSIELE
ACCOMPLICES OF JAMES EARL RAY.

' SPRINGFIELD AND ST. LOUIS ATTEMPT TO FURTHER IDENTITY JOHN LARpY
RAY (RYAN) AND ASCERTAIN' CURRENT ACTIVITIES.

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGERDUS.

END

U321 ) . ' ) \

FBI@

NJK - . o -

FBI SPRNGFLD

X : , .

L
oo P . PO e o B Iy
PR PR | _uMdJuﬁ*Mm..MM

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




T — 'r-v T 3T ..-:.—.‘\_-. g

RNGFLD ‘ . : . .

FRI SAN. FRAN

. . ‘. » -
nrg PR uzGFM‘ 1--01-56*’ TRR ‘ o . - oo . -

™ DIRFCTOR (A4=-28KA1) ATLANTA. 1IRFIMGHAM, cnlcaqn.'kausas ciTYs ﬂ

VEMPHIS (44-1987. ST. Ln!USJ Lﬂs ANGFLFES> LAS_VEGAS:.AND:SPRIﬁFFIELn

'FROM SAN FRANCTSEO .€(177-A5).2P L s .

LI o
’

H

. R HARVEY RDHARD LOHME YRR ANfﬁnsr.=cALI}n§M1A. .
.l.ﬂHFI"!’.F!'{ =312 I’\!TFRUIF‘"FD l\T éAN JﬂSl' R\"QUFPAH.AGPNT‘S TONAY. EF
1S UMARLE 70 °FCOGNIZF ANY PHOTDGRAPH OF JAMFS:FARL RAY. ﬁnﬂ¢v$%- NAMF. °
 FARL RAY IS AVILIAR o LnHMwaR. HF. IDFNTIFIFD ONF. urn FTJF FIVF
hﬂérnathﬁ oF WALTER Tmsﬁr RIEE As FND'TV IDUAL HF KNFW 1IN dnINCY.
IlLINnI > PRINR TO, ONF N TNFR FIVE FIVR.  ALSO ADVISED ‘MR KNFY JNHN oAy AD i
HIS 1eh1Hrw. JFR PY RAY* THESF PFﬁPLF ALsn USFD NAME HYAN. “LOMNE YF ;
SFRVED TIME AT MENARD » TLLINQI;: WTTH JnHN RAY AND Iﬂ\ktb STFF nPnTHFq "
:nLlr.e. S : _ A L - {
nu&lmr Prurnn ONF. N TNF. FtvF rIUﬁ Tn nMF NINF FIVE FLGPT THK. )
FAT (RYAN) FAMILY GONS ESTING or NOTHA« A;n SISTAR K3 JOHN PAY
MIVED FROM OUINCY PO ST. Lnur,, uIsSOURI. oriRING THIS' PRRTON OVF
. .OF RAY FAMILY S PNSSIBLY ernr NR FASL RAYS WAg ARRESTFN N ‘MITSORT
R caIME.IanLQING POSPAL’ OhFr ORnqu AccanIVG Tn LORMEYFR. -+ o
'

LOHNFYF" 'JnRKI‘D IN P-?T SON. KITCHF‘N '-IITH J‘)FN PAY ‘rJHF‘N PAY \'Al! F‘I't‘HTF'r’\! -

Evn PAGE DONE- - -
.- ‘ummmn__,_?mmmm;__i
SERIALIZED__ 2731 F) 2R

.- . . 1 pPR281M88
Lt FBI-'—_lNGFlEI.D-

el 7Y

=4

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




i . . o . . = _ - e on g e oAl s _ o R caun "
e ' ’ : ' a ’ (
./ \J ~.\- . , . . . R S

' ' ‘ . ’ ‘ . ’ ' ‘
. - '
N t \ : . . - -

RATE. 3

FBI SPRNGFLD ‘

rd \ . %I

' ' . 1
' FBRI ATLANTA ’ '
10212 PM URGENT. 4/23/68 LBN. - . : ¥ :

TO BIRECTOR> MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM: LOS "ANGELES> KANSAS CITY>»

7

SPRINGFIELDY 'f . . | . )

FROM ATLANTA (44-2386) . . R - -

© MURKIN , _ ,

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION; APRIL TWENTYTHREE,JSIXTYEIGHT-:

"NEW AND'USED CAR dEALERs IN'ATLAﬁTA AND susuﬁsAN'ARtAs'
CONTINUE TO BE CANVASSED AND SHOWN PHOTOGRAPHS OF SUBJECT- RAY.
CHECKS NFGATIVE TO DATF.l LEADS OBTAINED FROM CLASSIFIFD SECTIDN
OF NEWSPAPERS FROM MARCH:  TWENTYFOUR TO APRIL FIVE LAqT AND

N
CONTINUE TO BE CHECKER WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

. CAR RENTAL AGENCIES IN 'ATLANTA. AND SUBURBAN AREAS ARE '
' " BEING CHECKEDS PHprGRAPHs OF.RAY'EXEEEITED, SUGH CHECKS
NEGATIVE TO PATE. | .; 'i: . '
NE I GHTBORHOOD ;NVE%}IéAfle'qN FOURTEENTH STREETT WEST |
OF PEACHTREE 'STREET CQ@QUCTEB(TOQDA§. fRAY"S PHOTOGRAPH SHOWN TO
PERSONS INIERVIEWED'AND'SQCH CHECKS NEGATIVE. .

-

END PAGE ONE. e L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.Oj 14176



AR L

i

PAGE TWO ..

-

CHECKS OF CREW MEMBERS ANP PASSENGERS ON FOREIGN

BOUNB FLIGHTS OF APRIL FIVE AND SIX LAST: CONTINUE THIS DATF
WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS. SUCH CHECKS "ARE CONTINUING. "

AUDITIONAL ATTEMPT MA@E THIS ‘DATE TO IVTERVIFW JIMMY

i S0 s deohe

. DELTON GARNER, OWNER OF RGONINC HOUSF AT ONE ONE ‘' THREE: FOURTFFNTP

‘

STREET» ATLANTA: WHERE RAY ROOMEE WHILE IN ATLANTA. GARNER

CONTINUFS TO BF IN A HICHLY‘INTUXICATEB CONDITION AND- INTERVIEW -

N i "
LR AP g s s 2k O sl DR

NDT CONCLUDED. B ' o o L

INDIVIDUAL WITH NAME:JAMES. RAY WITH UNLISTED TELEPHONE

NUMBER CHECKED OUT AND PFTFR¥INED NOT IDENTICAL BASED ON HIS

'
b

NEGRO RACE. o

C
FLIGHT PERSONNEL OF FASTERN AIRLINEq FLIGHT ONE THREE

THREE: APRIL TWELVE LQST: CONSISTING OoF FIRST OFFICER AND TWO

. P O PUr S W

OTHER CREW MEMBERS. INTFRVIEWED RE A PASSENGER RFSENBLING RAY

WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS. THOSE THREE STATEB GILCHRIST WAS IN : 1

ERROR IN STATING ONLY ONF PASSENGER DFBARKED AT HOUSTON: TEXAS.
REMAINING THREE CREU PERSONVEL MILL BE INTERVIEWEB APRLL o o T

END' PAGE TWO..

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE THREF ¢

TENTYFOUR NEXT. -

| ' BANK ROBBERY QCCU?RED.AT wséTsImt BRANCHibF FULTON’

NATIONAL BANK TODAY. ‘RAY'SAPHOTdGRAPH'SHOwN rd RYE WITNESSES

AND HE WAS ELIMINATED AS’SUBJECI OF THAT‘ROBBERY. | |
INDIVIDUAL FURNI“HINC NAME JAMES WRAY, EIGHT TWO SIX.

EIGHT FORTEETH STREET» NORTH, PINELLAS PARK, FLORIDA, AGE

THIRTYTHREE» SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER _
_COMCTED INSURED DRIVEAWAYS

r

NINE FOUR TWO AUXXX MURPHY AVENUE, SeW.», ATLANTA, LATE DECFMBFP Or
EARLY JANUARY LAST. CONCERNING PRIVING ‘A CAR 10 CALIFORNIA.. JAMES
WRAY NOT PERMITTED TO DRIVE BECAUSE HIS NAME CONTAINED on BLACK
. LIST'PUBLISHED'BY AUTO .DELTVERY BIVISTON OF PEALERS TRANSIT
INC. AND CONTAIVFD NOTATION "HE . DPOVE CAR FOUR us IN Log
ANGELES - UNRELIABLE.?. ACCORDING T0 INDIVIDUAL IN.ERUIEer,
' BMES WRAY BEARS SEIGHT RESEMBLANCE TO SUBJECT'S SIXTY PHOTOGRAPH-
AS CONTAINED ON IDENTIFICATION ORDER or RAY. -~ INSURED DRIVEAWAYS
IS ME&BEP OF DEALERS IRAVSIT,-INC. - |

ARMED AND DANGEROUS? o
END-- ' o - ‘. . - '_ : 7
DIK | -
FBI SPRNGFLD

TU CLR

I e s S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

_','4‘1“




£ o

AR

|- CONTINUF TO PF CANVASSEN AND SHOUN PHOTOGRAPHS OF -SURJRCT, PAY.

OF PFACHTRFF STRFRT», CONPUCTFD TOANAY. RAY'S PHOTORRAPH SHOUN T0
. . . N ' ' o )

N o o TUPNNIS NG o 1 "
) PR w ~ o Vel N ,-‘
/”\ . = 2 o
® ®
FRI SPRNGFLD
FRT ATLANTA ‘ -
° . . . . '
10:12 PN URGENT 4/23/68% LAN R .
0 DIRFCTORs MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, L0G AVAFLFe, KANSAS GITYs-
SPRINGF IFLD. - ‘
FROM _ATLANTA (44-2786) . _ ‘
J , - \ IR St 1
f ' . \ 3 N —' ' - ) ' . . ’ " '

MURKIN . . . - IR L A

I

s

© O RUMMARY NF INVESTIGATINN, APRIL TWRNTYTHREFR, SIXTYFRIGHT..

NEW AND USFD CAR"DEALrgg-IN ATLANTA'ANp,suRuRﬂAN.AREAs[

CHRCKS VESATIVE TN 'DATE. LEADS NBTAINED FROM CLASSIFIED SFC~TAN

OF NELYWSPAPRRS FROM: MARCH THENTYFOUR T0 AppiL w1y LAST AND

CONTINUE TN RFE CHECKED WITH & “ATIYF QESULTS.

\ -

CAR RFNTAL ARRNCIFS IN ATLATA AND SURURAAN ARFAC ARF

ARING CHECKFD, PHATORRAPHS 0OF, RAY FXHIRITEDs SuCH CHFCKg o

- A \ -

NFGATTUE T0 DATF.

NFIGHTRORHOOD INVFSTIRATION AN FOURTERNTH STRERT, YRST

.

~

PERSONS [NTERVIEWED AND ~1/CH CNFOKS NRGATIVR.

/ - ’ ) , .

FND PAGE ONES , . s

: sEARouﬂh - INDEXED..
: L SERIALIZED., 2 Z A Do
L APR281968 -

' S FBl—SPRINGFIELD .

L I . TR WY e
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




AL P Y T Y P X “—ﬂ
o BRRLEN :
AR . .

. . N

¥

|

]

F31 SPRNGFLD : L f | _ i
. . _ *

FBI DENVER . 1
11-12 'AM URGFNT 4- -24-68 BID. - - 7

. - ) )
TO DIRFCTOR: (44—3886133 NEW YORK (44-1609)s AND SPRINGFIELP .

FROM DENVER (157-203) 2P i
MIRKIN : - - . . {

- ' ’ . . J
RE: UNIDENTIFIED PHOTOGRQPH OF MINUTEMAN.

RE NEW YORK AIRTEL TO BUREAU, DATED APRIL NINETFFN LAST.

o ., ON APRIL TWENTY THREF LAST» PPOTOCRAPHFR:

CARL IWASAKI: ONF FOUR SIX FIVE MONROF STREET.,

DENVER, ADVISED CANNOT RECALL NAME oF INDIVIDUAL.
IN PHOTOGRAPH FURNISHED DENVER OFFICE BY NEW YORK. HE
FELT PICTURES WERE MOST LIKELY TAKEN AT MEETING

. HALL OF MINUTEMEN IN COLLINSVILLE, ILLINOIS.

, - HE, FFLT THE WRITER, WILL JARVIS, MIGHT KNOU
IDFNTITY OF UNIDFNTIFIED MAN .

MR« IUAQAKI STATED HE TOOK NUMEROUS PTCTURFS, ALL

IN POSSEQSION oF TIME, IVCORPORATED: NEE YORK |

_CITY, AND A THOROUGH REVIEY OF ALL PIGTURES MIGHT POSSIBLY

END PAGE ONE

-
~

o M,"y e
VN7 rsEARCHED ,__.._.._NDFXED -
H'/ﬁ‘ / SERIALIZED. . 2ZHLED ﬁ- 5
APR 2 _l 196t

FBI——or’R.NGHtLD ljw‘//

"DRE XEROX

B
OPY MADE L&‘ WN' 9//
Lot "0

7/

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



q e SR Py . AR b " ° .
AN .,‘:-'» R e LMy SRS R T AR ST T
- tL i -
) ’ . - . - . i
l . ' . ‘ .
' : - \

L PAGETHO '
CONTAIN owr ON WHIEH THE IDENTITY OF UNIDENTIFIFD
MAN IS SET. FORTH. \

" HE ALSO STATED HE RECALLFB SFEING, SPECIAL o

AGENT OF FBI IN COMPANY OF THESE MINUTEMEN AND | -

THAT THIS SPECIAL AGENT MIGHT POSSIBLY KNOW IDENTITY L
OF MAN IN PHOTOGRAPHS. HE STATED HE: COULD - ' f . -
'NOT REMEMBER THE SPECIAL AGENT =S NAME BUT THAT' HE DEFINITFLY |
"RECALLS HIM AS BEING AN AGFNT FROM HAV ING SEEN HIM ON MORE

THAN ONE OCCASION DURING THE COOPS KIBNPPING CASF IN. - 2

| COLORADO. HE STATED THAT BECAUSE HE RECOGNIZED HIN, HE WAS
CAREFUL NOT TO PHOTOGRAPH HIM.. . .+ = o
IT IS NOTED THAT N RE NEW YORK AIRTEL; THE NAME OF
- ,

sar JACK ROBERTS WAS MENTIONED BY CHIFF REESE DOBSON, ST-

CLAIR COUNTY:-ILLINOIS: AS A MAN HE BELIEVED TO BE WORKING

oI et s

WNBER COVER AMONG THE MINUTEMEN.

1

: " . SAME LEADS AS SET OuT IN RF AIRTEL SHOULD BE 'COVERED

’

By APRINGFIELD AND NEW YORK.

= & !.‘ ‘.‘

MEMPHIS AND BIRMINGHAM ADVISFP AIRMAIL.

END - . ' : o . : S é

N . . . ’ . ! b

. : . \ ’ : -3

. GBR A . N ~ 4
Lo ' . : g
FBI SPRNGFLD ‘ o . _ « T -~ :

X R ’ L o . I i . :é‘

1] ° \‘ . v "

. | f ]

&)

»4

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



7 4 E ]
I --_a\.-‘q :'—'\_;i;.'_u
ERK I
e [.F
P s
. DN APR 1Y
CARE - tasaicr,
i
LT FICTURES
, HRLLSE serarres
AR & s
SHENTLTY AR e
Yie Funsaw
A= R :
! SREEE o
; ELins (ANn A
& { s R T
Fi 'y
Y 4
L
‘ W\
o~
N = . = }I.

WL A HESENT  AsSa-sc oy

BSR40 Y, NEY R

K Ca4=16093, AND Bpoin

o
"
U R R :
RUTOGRACE s M TN ET DIV AN:
LR RN NS
T mres
W REURF LI, PATEL foe ;

B L R i—-pr'{! Y f-"FTSP"

Bl n ey o

el LSS PHO IO GREPH

- = LS | ' e 45 |

SEARCHED
| seriaLizen. 22D )/
APR 24 1268




2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FR1 SPRNGFLD o

FRI NFNYER . - T . ol

11-12 AM URGFNT 4r24-A% RI° .

. . ' : . )
T0 DIRFCTNRs (#4-1R8%A1), NFW YNRK ' (42-1A09), AND

FROM = DENVFR (157-207) = '' op.’

MIRKIN

' . PR
N v
'

L4 D)

RF: UNIDENTIFIRD PHOTOGRAPH OF. MINUTKMANS

v

i

SPRINGF TELD

] / . . : _‘ .
RF. NEZ YNRK AIRTFL TO BURFAU, DATRED APRIL NINETFFN LAST.

ON APRTIL TWFNTY THRER LAST> PHOTOGRARHER,

FENVESR, ADVISER CANNOT. RECALL NAME N TNPTY TOUAL

‘

FELT PICTURFRS YERE MOST LTKFLY TAKFVY 27 MEFT}NGN

HALL NF MINUTEMFN IN COLLINSVILLE» TLEINOIS. ¢

TARL T¥ASAKT, ONF, FOUR' SIX, FIVE MONROE STREFT.

]

D HROFRLT THE WRITFR. WILL JARVIS, -MIGHT KNAwW

"IDENTITY OF UNIDFNTIFIRD MANe ¢ _ L

1

L

_N‘PHGTDGRQ?H FURNISHEQ DENyEQ OFFICE Ty NFW“Y“EK. Hﬁ - .

. . . L .

IN PNSSESSTAN OF TIMF, Iucogﬁngnfﬁn,.&ww YARK.

-

\

]

CITY> AND-A, THORAUGH REVIEY OF ALL PICTURRS MIGHT. POSSIRLY

FND PAGE ONF - "

\

SEARCHED .- \NDEXED ——

B FIED R
" APR 24 1965

thvﬂBWﬁﬂﬂD

IO

L

~sg/ 255~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

P

N






